

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2884 OF 2023**

Ramesh C Ware

...Petitioner

Versus

Education Officer (Secondary) & Ors

...Respondents

Mr Narayan Bubna, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Neela Gokhale, JJ.
DATED: 11th July 2023**

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Heard Mr Bubna. He has given notice. An acknowledgment is shown to us.
3. We are told that the Petitioner's pay scale was revised following an order of this Court. However, arrears were not paid. When the Petitioner demanded the release of arrears, his pay scale was once again reduced and now recovery proceedings have been initiated against the Petitioner.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed
by ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2023.07.12
10:20:38 +0530

4. List the Petition on 25th July 2023.
5. Until then, there is to be no recovery and no coercive steps are to be taken against the Petitioner. This is without prejudice to all contentions. The Petitioner will not claim equities. The protection to the Petitioner is subject to further orders.
6. Mr Bubna undertakes to serve all Respondents. We permit private service including by courier and email.
7. All concerned will act on production of an authenticated copy of this order.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)