

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2884 OF 2023

Ramesh Chandrakant Ware	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
Education Officer (Secondary), Zilla Parishad, Nashik and Ors.	.. Respondents

Mr. N.R. Bubna, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 7TH AUGUST 2025.

PC. :

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing reply affidavit.

2. Post the matter on 4th September 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.] [SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]